COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.

Director

ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.
Chief Deputy Director

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.

Medical Director

GLORIA MOLINA

DON KNABE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS
ZEV YAROSLAVSKY

MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICH
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

550 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90020 Reply To: (213) 738-4601

Fax: (213) 386-1297

January 27, 2010

TO: Each Supervisor =
fodun Moy f
FROM: Marvin J. Southard, D.S'W.

Director of Mental Health

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 169 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs and execution of 15 new Agreements
processed in the month of October 2009, as follows:

1.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-02427) with Cri-Help makes corrections to the original
MHSA Master Agreement list and adds new insurance language for Fiscal Years
(FYs) 2008-09 through 2010-11.

Agreement (MH010063) with California School of Professional Psychology
— Los Angeles dba Alliant International University is being renewed for
FYs 2009-10 through 2011-12 for Student Professional Development Programs.

Amendment No. 1 (MH030133) with Meredyth Alpert Leafman, LCSW,
amends the Agreement to reflect the contractor's name change from Meredyth
Alpert to Meredyth Alpert Leafman. :

Amendment No. 2 (MH060020) with San Pedro Peninsula Hospital dba Little
Company of Mary San Pedro changes the name from San Pedro Peninsula
Hospital dba Little Company of Mary San Pedro to Providence Health System-
Southern California dba Providence Little Company of Mary Medical Center San
Pedro.

Agreement (MH060031) with Prime Healthcare Services — Encino LLC dba
Encino Hospital Medical Center will allow for uninterrupted, medically
necessary acute psychiatric inpatient hospital services and administrative day
services to severely mentally ill clients who reside throughout the County of Los

“To Enrich Lives Through Effective And Caring Service”

http://dmh.lacounty.gov



Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 2

10.

1.

Angeles. This Agreement replaces the contract that was terminated on
October 21, 2009 with Encino-Tarzana Regional Medical Center.

Amendment No. 1 (MH060031) with Prime Healthcare Services — Encino
LLC dba Encino Hospital Medical Center allows contractor to participate in the
Psychiatric Mobile Response Team (PMRT) Psychiatric Outreach Diversion
Program (PDP) from October 22, 2009 through June 30, 2010.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120282) with Jewish Family Services of Los
Angeles decreases Mental Health Services (MHS) Field Capable Clinical
Services (FCCS) Older Adult (OA)-Client Supportive Services (CSS) (Flex
Funds) by $26,676, Local Mental Health Plan (MHP) Non-Medi-Cal MHSA Non-
FSP OA Services Extenders by $2,500; increases Non-Early and Periodic
Screening, Diagnosis, and Treatment (Non-EPSDT) - Federal Financial
Participation (FFP) by $16,922 and Non-EPSDT MHSA FCCS by $16,905. For
FY 2008-09 only, the Maximum Contract Amount (MCA) will increase by $4,651
with a revised MCA of $1,055,951.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120345) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc., decreases Non-
EPSDT — FFP by $14,218; increases EPSDT FFP by $86,582 and EPSDT- State
General Funds (SGF) by $69,477. For FY 2008-09 only, the MCA will increase
by $141,841 with a revised MCA of $2,450,941.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120447) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., adds Adult FCCS
MHSA to an existing service delivery site located at 8401 South Vermont
Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90044; adds the corresponding services: Targeted
Case Management (TCM) (Mode 15, Service Function Codes (SFCs) 01-09);
MHS (Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59); Medication Support Services (Mode 15,
SFCs 60-69); Crisis Intervention (Mode 15, SFCs 70-79); Mental Health
Promotion (Mode 45, SFCs 10-19); and Community Client Services (Mode 45,
SFCs 20-29) under Provider No. (PN) 7385. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120469) with Pacific Clinics corrects the misallocation
of MHP County General Fund (CGF) and MHSA Adult FCCS for FYs 2009-10,
2010-11, and 2011-12. MHP CGF funds in the amount of $289,750 will be
shifted to MHSA Adult FCCS. The MCA of $79,460,000 will remain the same.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120477) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.
shifts Non-EPSDT Medi-Cal/Healthy Families (HF) Wellness Center funds in the
amount of $390,400 to Non-EPSDT Medi-Cal/HF Adult FCCS. There is no
change to the MCA.



Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 3

12.

13.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120532) with Penny Lane Centers moved to a new site
location located at 43520 Division Street, Lancaster, CA 93535 in the same
Service Area 1/Supervisorial District 5.

Agreement (MH140049) with Provo Canyon School, Inc., is an Out-of-State
Child Placement MHS Agreement. The term of this Agreement is from
October 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010. There is no change to the MCA.

The following three (3) amendments to LE Agreements (14 to 16) add/delete
service delivery sites:

14.

15.

16.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120427) with Alma Family Services adds service
delivery satellite site located at 6336 S. Passons Boulevard, Pico Rivera, CA
90660. Services to be provided at this site include TCM services (Mode 15,
SFCs 01-09); MHS (Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59); and Crisis Intervention (Mode
15, SFCs 70-79) under the existing PN 7019.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120478) with Special Service for Groups deletes
services delivery site located at 1040 East Wardlow Road, Long Beach, CA
90703, PN 7578; 2125 Santa Fe Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90810, PN 7684,
1047 West 24" Street, Los Angeles, CA 90007, PN 7687; and 4801 Second
Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90043, Provider No. 7689.

Amendment No. 2 (MH140032) with Griffith Centers for Children, Inc.,
service sites located at Griffith Centers for Children-Colorado Springs Center, 17
N. Farragut Avenue, Colorado Springs, CO 80909 and Griffith Centers for
Children-Larkspur Center, 12163 S. Perry Park Road, Larkspur, CO 80118.
Contractor has a daily rate of $143.00 for the provision of on-site mental health
treatment services.

The following three (3) Pharmacy Agreements (17 to 19) are renewals. The
Renewal of these Rebate Agreement is being executed using delegated authority
granted in Recommendation 6 of the December 18, 2007 Board letter on
pharmaceutical rebates. There is no County cost for these contracts:

17.
18.

19.

Agreement (A00776) with Eli Lilly and Company
Agreement (51194) with Pfizer, Inc.

Agreement (100016643) with AstraZeneca, Inc.




Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 4

The following three (3) agreements (20 to 22) add contractors to the MHSA Master
Agreement list for FYs 2009-10 and 2010-11:

20. Agreement (MH200039) with The Cultural Diversity and Identity
Development Institute, Inc.

21. Agreement (MH200041) with Lidia Gamulin

22. Agreement (MH200042) with PathPoint

The following eight (8) agreements/amendments to Individual Providers (23 to 30)
were approved by the Board of Supervisors on June 2, 2009, to renew their

agreements for the provision of Medi-Cal specialty mental health services:

23. Agreement (MH9009) with The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Community
Services Center dba L.A. Gay & Lesbian Center

24. Agreement (MH9024) with U-Turn Alcohol & Drug Education Program, Inc.

25. Amendment No. 1 (MH29085) with Grayden, Thomas, M.D.

26. Amendment No. 1 (MH29208) with Rabin, John, M.D.

27. Agreement (MH29352) with Bugg, Kyle, Psyd.

28. Agreement (MH29358) with Freeman, Carlotta, M.D.

29, Agreemeht (MH29360) with Gonzalez, Susette, M.F.T.

30. Agreement (MH29361) with Wen, Psychology Corporation, Ph.D.

The following nine (9) amendments to LE Agreements (31 to 39) expand

Wraparound Services to additional clients through Tier Il Full Service Partnership

(FSP) Wraparound Services; also increase funds to the MCA for FYs 2009-10,

2010-11, and 2011-12:

31. Amendment No. 5 (MH120427) with Alma Family Services increases MHSA
FSP Child, Medi-Cal/HF by $296,472; MHSA FSP TAY, Medi-Cal/HF by

$107,808. The revised MCA will be $6,920,437 for FYs 2009-10 and 2010-11
and $6,364,099 for FY 2011-12.



Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 5

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120436) with Child and Family Center increases
MHSA FSP, Medi-Cal/HF by $296,472; MHSA FSP TAY, Medi-Cal HF by
$107,808. The revised MCA will be $9,704,056 for each FY.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120448) with Five Acres-The Boys’ & Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles increases Specialized Foster Care, Medi-Cal/HF by
$404,208. The revised MCA will be $404,208 for each FY.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120449) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc., increases Specialized Foster Care, Medi-Cal/HF by $1,617,120.
The revised MCA will be $4,765,640 for each FY.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120457) with Hillsides increases MHSA FSP child,
Medi-Cal/HF by $565,992; MHSA FSP TAY, Medi-Cal/HF by $242,568. The
revised MCA will be $11,947,229 for each FY.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120473) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc,,
increases Specialized Foster Care, Medi-Cal/HF by $404,280. The revised MCA
will be $2,174,880 for each FY.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120510) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services increases Specialized Foster Care, Medi-Cal/HF by
$404,280. The revised MCA will be $6,158,490 for FYs 2009-10 and 2010-11.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120516) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Family and
Children’s Services dba Aviva Center increases Specialized Foster Care,
Medi-Cal/HF by $808,560. The revised MCA will be $6,805,525 for FY 2009-10.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120545) with Tarzana Treatment Center increases
Specialized Foster Care, Medi-Cal/HF by $404,280. The revised MCA will be
$2,919,991 for FYs 2009-10 and 2010-11.

The following 14 amendments to LE Agreements (40 to 53) increase the MCA,
including adjusting MCAs specified for each County, State and/or Federal
payer/fund source, in order to make payments to Contractor for claimed services
when necessary to facilitate the State’s implementation of the Federal Certified
Public Expenditure (CPE) rules for FY 2008-09 only:

40.

Amendment No. 14 (MH120244) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
decreases Non-EPSDT-FFP by $3,090, Non-EPSDT CGF by $3,090, and




Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 6

41.

42,

43.

44,

45.

46.

EPSDT MHSA FSP Child by $45; increases EPSDT FFP by $4,549; EPSDT-
SGF by $3,566; and EPSDT CGF by $826. The revised MCA will be $5,417,430.

Amendment No. 12 (MH120265) with Sunbridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center decreases MHSA FSP Child Client Supportive (CCS) by $69,567, MHP
Non-Medi-Cal MHSA Family Supportive Service (FSS) by $110,000, MHSA Child
Flex funds by $27,778, MHP Non-Medi-Cal by $22,655, Assembly Bill (AB) 3632
by $90,023 and Non-EPSDT-FFP by $3,905; increases Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP
by $320, EPSDT- FFP by $208,821, EPSDT-SGF by $177,588, EPSDT CGF by
$16,986, EPSDT MHSA FSP Child by $5,722, HF FFP by $5,992, HF CGF by
$3,024 and HF MHSA FSP Child by $153. The revised MCA will be $5,519,102.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120319) with ASC Treatment Group dba The Anne
Sippi Clinic decreases EPSDT-FFP by $13,400, EPSDT-SGF by $11,575,
EPSDT CGF by $1,825, and Local MHP Non-Medi-Cal CGF by $35,232;
increases Non-EPSDT-FFP by $38,012 and Non-EPSDT CGF by $38,006. The
revised MCA will be $1,383,786.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120341) with El Centro del Pueblo, Inc., increases
Non-EPSDT-FFP by $863, Non-EPSDT CGF by $863, EPSDT-FFP by $7,751,
EPSDT-SGF by $5,546 and EPSDT CGF by $644. The revised MCA will be
$615,667. . , _

Amendment No. 3 (MH120345) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc., decreases Non-
EPSDT-CGF by $15,000; increases EPSDT-FFP by $1,000, EPSDT-SGF by
$5,000 and EPSDT-CGF by $11,000. The revised MCA will be $2,452,941.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120360) with Heritage Clinic and The Community
Assistance Program for Seniors decreases Local MHP Non-Medi-Cal MHSA
FSP OA CSS by $1,567, Local MHP Non-Medi-Cal MHSA FCCS OA MHS by
$131,172, MHSA FCCS OA CSS by $2,309, and MHP Non-Medi-Cal MHSA
Non-FSP OA by $17,498; increases Non-EPSDT-FFP by $126,963, Non-EPSDT
CGF by $14,048, Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP by $12,802, Non-ESPDT MHSA FSP
OA by $2,115 and Non-EPSDT MHSA FCCS OA by $97,945. The revised MCA
will be $2,364,427.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120361) with Hillsides decreases Local MHP Non-
Medi-Cal Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS) Multidisciplinary
Assessment Team (MAT) by $6,401, Local MHP Non-Medi-Cal MHSA FSP CSS
by $20,081, Local MHP Non-Medi-Cal MHSA FSP Child MHS by $12,509, Local
MHP Non-Medi-Cal MHSA FSP TAY CSS by $110,272, Local MHP Non-Medi-



Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 7

47.

48.

49.

50.

Cal MHSA FSS by $30,324, Local MHP Non-Medi-Cal AB 3632 Senate Bill
(SB) 90 by $91,985, EPSDT MHSA FSP Child by $35,148, DCFS Wraparound
by $182, and HF MHSA FSP TAY by $15,552; increase Non-EPSDT-FFP by
$152,228, Non-EPSDT CGF by $121,102, Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP Child by
$4,395, Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP TAY by $26,718, EPSDT-FFP by $82,778,
EPSDT-SGF by $35,727, EPSDT CGF by $15,164, EPSDT MHSA FSP TAY by
$13,402, HF FFP by $167,007, HF CGF by $103,816, and HF MHSA FSP Child
by $1,659. The revised MCA will be $11,521,948.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120361) with Hillsides decreases Non-EPSDT FFP by
$57,000, Non-EPSDT CGF by $55,000, Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP Child by $2,000
and Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP TAY by $1,000; increases EPSDT-FFP by $68,000,
EPSDT SGF by $58,000, EPSDT CGF by $9,000, EPSDT MHSA FSP TAY by
$2,000, EPSDT MHSA FSP Child by $1,000, DCFS Wraparound by $1,000, HF
FFP by $2,000, HF CGF by $1,000 and HF MHSA FSP Child by $1,000. The
revised MCA will be $11,549,948.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120364) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling &
Education Services, Inc. (.LM.C.E.S.) decreases MHSA FSP Adult CSS by
$4,346 and EPSDT SGF by $6,131; increases Non-EPSDT FFP by $32,711,
Non-EPSDT CGF by $3,000, Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP TAY by $22,890, Non-
EPSDT MHSA FSP OA by $11,408, EPSDT-FFP by $19,306, EPSDT-SGF by
$6,131, EPSDT CGF by $2,264, DCFS Wraparound by $55, HF FFP by $241
and HF CGF by $130. The revised MCA will be $1,784,066.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120374) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc.,
decreases Non-EPSDT-FFP by $8,330 and Non-EPSDT CGF by $8,330;
increases EPSDT-FFP by $56,497, EPSDT SGF by $48,892 and EPSDT CGF
by $7,568. The revised MCA will be $3,096,397.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120381) with Pacific Clinics decreases Local MHP
Non-Medi-Cal CGF by $400,295, MHP Non-Medi-Cal DCFS MAT by $76,466,
MHP Non-Medi-Cal DCFS Supportive and Therapeutic Options Program (STOP)
CGF by $21,630, MHP Non-Medi-Cal DCFS Family Preservation by $41,532,
MHP Non-Medi-Cal Probation Department Schiff Cardenas by $8,032, MHP
Non-Medi-Cal Probation Department Substance Abuse/Co-Occuring Disorder
Services by $9,081, MHP Non-Medi-Cal Substance Abuse and Mental Health
Services Administration (SAMHSA) grant by $13,706, MHP Non-Medi-Cal
Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homeless (PATH) grant by $3,460,
MHP Non-Medi-Cal Department of Public Social Services (DPSS) CalWORKs
MHS by $204,195, MHP Non-Medi-Cal DPSS CalWWORKs Community Outreach




Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 8

51.

52.

53.

Services (COS) by $43,344, MHP Non-Medi-Cal DPSS CalWORKs Families
Project MHS by $9,549, MHP Non-Medi-Cal DPSS CalWORKSs Family Project
COS by $30,000, MHP Non-Medi-Cal DPSS CalWORKs Family Project CSS by
$1,438, MHSA FSP by $30,616, MHSA FSP Adult by $84,276, MHSA FSP OA
by $429, MHP Non-Medi-Cal MHSA FSP Child by $5,277, TAY by $111,121,
MHP Non-Medi-Cal MHSA FSP Adult by $451,117, MHP Non-Medi-Cal MHSA
FCCS Adult by $68,105, OA by $34,028, MHSA FCCS Adult by $6,196, OA Flex
by $15,549, MHP Non-Medi-Cal MHSA Service Extenders by $29,923, MHP
Non-Medi-Cal AB 3632 SB 90 by $650,000, Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP Child by
$2,500, EPSDT MHSA FSP Child by $41,199, EPSDT MHSA FSP TAY by
$6,192, EPSDT DCFS MAT by $17,112, and EPSDT DCFS Intensive in-Home
Enhanced Specialize Foster Care by $34,624; increases Non-EPSDT-FFP by
$1,367,502, Non-EPSDT CGF by $551,115, Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP TAY by
$54,905, Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP Adult by $121,089, Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP
OA by $48,800, Non-EPSDT MHSA FCCS Adult by $261,635, Non-EPSDT
MHSA FCCS OA by $44,564, Non-EPSDT MHSA Wellness Centers by $73,878,
EPSDT FFP by $353,542, EPSDT-SGF by $66,636, EPSDT CGF by $153,112,
HF FFP by $254,901, HF CGF by $131,948, HF MHSA FSP Child by $23,137,
and HF MHSA FSP TAY by $5,099. The revised MCA will be $80,246,192.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120390) with Rosemary Children’s Services
decreases Non-EPSDT-FFP by $2,992 and Non-EPSDT CGF by $2,992;
increases EPSDT-FFP by $3,817, EPSDT-SGF by $3,298, and EPSDT CGF by
$519. The revised MCA will be $1,721,000.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120402) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation decreases Local MHP, Non-Medi-Cal DCFS MAT by $20,700;
increases Non-EPSDT-FFP by $30,731, Non-EPSDT CGF by $30,731; EPSDT-
FFP by $137,189, EPSDT SGF by $102,550, and EPSDT CGF by $11,100. The
revised MCA will be $6,530,002.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120404) with The Guidance Center decreases Local
MHP Non-Medi-Cal DCFS MAT by $10,000, MHP Non-Medi-Cal DCFS STOP by
$9,407, MHP Non-Medi-Cal DCFS STOP CGF by $4,500, MHP Non-Medi-Cal
DCFS Family Preservation by $5,601, MHP Non-Medi-Cal DPSS CalWORKs
MHS by $17,452, MHP Non-Medi-Cal DPSS CalWORKs COS by $2,637, MHSA
FSP Child by $20,200, MHP Non-Medi-Cal MHSA FSS by $68,200, MHP Non-
Medi-Cal AB 3632 SB 90 by $305,910, Non-EPSDT-FFP by $1,121, Non-EPSDT
CGF by $13,061, EPSDT DCFS Intensive in-Home Enhanced Specialized Foster
Care by $2,724, and HF MHSA FSP Child by $48,888; increases Non-EPSDT
MHSA FSP Child by $12,047, Non-EPSDT MHSA FSP TAY by $112, EPSDT-



Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 9

FFP by $346,577, EPSDT-SGF by $274,667, EPSDT CGF by $33,686, EPSDT
MHSA FSP Child by $3,903, EPSDT FSP TAY by $505, HF FFP by $122,836,
and HF CGF by $115,080. The revised MCA will be $10,595,112.

The following 18 amendments to LE Agreements (54 to 71) intend to “transform”
a portion of its previously curtailed outpatient services and resources to
MHSA-CSS Plan services using unspent FY 2008-09 MHSA-CSS Plan funds. This
will require Contractor to transform those general outpatient services previously
funded with non-MHSA and/or other State and/or County funds to new and/or
expanded MHSA-CSS Plan programs and will require Contractor staff to provide
services prescribed and approved under the MHSA-CSS Plan and the applicable
service exhibit(s); various funding will be added for FYs 2009-10 and 2010-11:

54. Amendment No. 4 (MH120427) with Alma Family Services adds Non-Medi-
Cal/lndigent by $6,400 and Medi-Cal/HF by $549,938. The revised MCA will be
$6,516,157 for each FY.

55. Amendment No. 2 (MH120429) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., adds Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $259,563. The revised MCA will
be $6,223,700 for each FY.

56. Amendment No. 2 (MH120440) with Clontarf Manor, Inc., adds Medi-Cal/HF
by $309,729. The revised MCA will be $850,215 for each FY.

57. Amendment No. 2 (MH120441) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service adds
Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $15,683 and Medi-Cal/HF by $502,060; MHSA
Wellness/Client-Run Centers, Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $95,358 and MHSA
Wellness/Client-Run Centers, Medi-Cal/HF by $106,712. The revised MCA will
be $19,205,438 for each FY.

58. Amendment No. 2 (MH120436) with Child and Family Center adds Non-Medi-
Cal/lndigent by $1,204 and Medi-Cal/HF by $368,937. The revised MCA will be
$9,299,776 for each FY.

59. Amendment No. 2 (MH120445) with ENKI Health Research Systems, Inc.,
adds Non-Medi-Cal/lndigent by $100,000, Medi-Cal/HF by $3,296,618,
Wellness/Client-Run Centers, Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $100,000,
Wellness/Client-Run Centers, Medi-Cal/HF by $205,207. The revised MCA will
be $26,734,450 for each FY.




Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 10

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120478) with Special Services for Groups adds Non-
Medi-Cal/Indigent by $15,000, Medi-Cal/HF by $1,733,840, Wellness/Client-Run
Centers, Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $20,000 and Wellness/Client-Run Centers,
Medi-Cal/HF by $208,279. The revised MCA will be $24,709,592 for each FY.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120480) with St. John’s Hospital and Health Center
adds Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $196,693. The revised MCA will be $2,534,843
for each FY.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120488) with Topanga-Roscoe Corporation dba
Topanga West Guest Home adds Wellness/Client-Run Centers and Medi-
Cal/HF by $166,464. The revised MCA will be $432,116 for each FY.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120498) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc., adds
Medi-Cal/HF by $77,100. The revised MCA will be $620,615 for each FY.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120509) with Dubnoff Center for Child Development
and Educational Therapy adds Medi-Cal/HF by $53,437. The revised MCA will
be $2,443,030 for FY 2009-10 only.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120518) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc., adds
Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $26,135, Medi-Cal/HF by $385,579 and
Wellness/Client-Run Centers, Medi-Cal/HF by $385,579. The revised MCA will
be $9,197,685 for FY 2009-10 only.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120522) with Los Angeles Unified School District
(LAUSD) adds Medi-Cal/HF by $444,493. The revised MCA will be $3,153,635
for FY 2009-10 only.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120534) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health and Social Services adds Medi-Cal/HF by $363,314.
The revised MCA will be $6,125,379 for FY 2009-10 only.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120537) with SHIELDS For Families adds Non-Medi-
Cal/Indigent by $50,000 and Medi-Cal/HF by $175,108. The revised MCA will be
$7,624,950 for each FY.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120542) with St. Joseph Center adds Medi-Cal/HF by
$121,804. The revised MCA will be $1,043,785 for each FY.




Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 11

70.

71.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120552) with The Institute for the Redesign of
Learning dba Almansor Center adds Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $21,539 and
Medi-Cal/HF by $277,502. The revised MCA will be $9,081,585 for FY 2009-10.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120557) with WISE & Healthy Aging adds Non-Medi-
Cal/Indigent by $24,978 and Medi-Cal/HF by $91,122. The revised MCA will be
$370,251 for FY 2009-10.

The following 47 amendments to LE Agreements (72 to 118) intend to amend the
Agreements to enable County to reduce the MCA to implement a reduction of
CGF to County’s Budget, effective July 1, 2009. It decreases Other MHS for
clients under the age of 21 years and/or Other MHS for clients 21 years of age or
older Medi-Cal or HF//Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent funded programs for FYs 2009-10,
2010-11 and 2011-12:

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

Amendment No. 15 (MH010054) with The Regents of the University of
California, Los Angeles (UCLA) — TIES for Adoption decreases Other MHS
for clients under the age of 21 Medi-Cal or HF by $618,298 and Other MHS for
clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by $12,300. The revised MCA will
be $1,100,702 for FYs 2009-10 and 2010-11.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120426) with AIDS Project Los Angeles decreases
Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 and Other MHS for clients 21 years of
age or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $38,691. The revised MCA will be
$32,109 for each FY.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120432) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc., decreases Other
MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by $562,830. The
revised MCA will be $1,848,170 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120434) with California Institute of Health and Social
Services, Inc., dba Alafia Mental Health Institute decreases Other MHS for
clients under the age of 21 Medi-Cal or HF by $134,665. The revised MCA will be
$1,685,435 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120436) with Child and Family Center decreases
Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by
$110,100, Medi-Cal or HF by $117,277 and Other MHS for clients 21 years of
age or older Medi-Cal or HF by $129,600. The revised MCA will be $8,929,635
for each FY.




Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 12

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120437) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal
or HF by $61,016 and Other MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or
HF by $201,700. The revised MCA will be $10,641,318 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120438) with Childrens Hospital Los Angeles
decreases Other MHS for clients Under the Age of 21 and Other MHS for clients
21 Years of Age or Older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $247,582 and Other MHS for
clients Under the Age of 21 Years Medi-Cal or HF by $225,200. The revised
MCA will be $32,109 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120440) with Clontarf Manor, Inc., decreases Other
MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by $471,614. The
revised MCA will be $540,486 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120445) with ENKI Health Research Systems, Inc.,
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and Other MHS for
clients 21 years or older Non-Medi-Cal/lndigent by $1,575,000, Other MHS for
clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $500,000 and Other MHS
for clients 21 years or older Medi-Cal or HF by $2,353,575. The revised MCA will
be $23,032,625 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120448) with Five Acres — The Boys’ & Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County decreases Other MHS for clients under the age
of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $797,744 and Other MHS for clients 21 years or
older Medi-Cal or HF by $2,000. The revised MCA will be $10,742,816 for each
FY. :

Amendment No. 1 (MH120453) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 and Other MHS
for clients 21 years of age or Older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $125,000, Other
MHS for clients under the age of 21 Years HF by $460,900, Other MHS for
clients under the age of 21 Years Medi-Cal by $643,996 and Other MHS for
clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal by $177,037. The revised MCA will be
$30,883,931 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120455) with HealthView Inc. dba Harbor View House
decreases Other MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by
$420,737. The revised MCA will be $527,063 for each FY.



Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 13

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120457) with Hillsides decreases Other MHS for clients
under the age of 21 Years Medi-Cal or HF by $711,255 and Other MHS for
clients 21 years or older Medi-Cal or HF by $18,400. The revised MCA will be
$11,138,669 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120462) with Koreatown Youth and Community
Center, Inc., decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and
Other MHS for clients 21 years or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $72,232, Other
MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $70,000 and Other
MHS for clients 21 years or older Medi-Cal or HF by $1,401. The revised MCA
will be $309,467 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120467) with Ocean Park Community Center
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and Other MHS for
clients 21 years of age or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $6,776. The revised
MCA will be $201,172 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120468) with Olive Crest Treatment Centers, Inc.,
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and Other MHS for
clients 21 years of age or.older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $36,190. The revised
MCA will be $1,659,310 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120470) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services decreases
Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $119,694.
The revised MCA will be $1,380,306 for each FY.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120471) with Para Los Ninos decreases Other MHS for
clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $79,931. The revised MCA
will be $875,169 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120473) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc.,
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by
$274,379. The revised MCA will be $1,496,221 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120478) with Special Service for Groups decreases
Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and Other MHS for clients 21
years of age or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $103,500, Juvenile Justice
Program (STOP) Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $31,200. Other MHS for clients under
the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $734,424 and Other MHS for clients 21
years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by $2,600,903. The revised MCA will be
$22,732,473 for each FY.




Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 14

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120483) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and Other
MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $40,200,
Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $106,889

‘and Other MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by $76,600.

The revised MCA will be $12,059,235 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120484) with The Los Angeles Child Guidance Clinic
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and Other MHS for
clients 21 years of age or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $176,893, Juvenile
Justice Program (STOP) Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $30,000, Other MHS for
clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal and HF by $1,142,857 and Other
MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by $73,491. The revised
MCA will be $13,991,659 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120490) with Trinity Youth Services decreases Other
MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal by $204,971. The revised
MCA will be $795,029 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120491) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF
by $45,908 and Other MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by
$10,700. The revised MCA will be $1,036,092 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120492) with Verdugo Mental Health Center increases
Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and Other MHS for clients 21
years of age or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $4,094, MHSA FSP TAY Medi-
Cal by $78,282 and decreases MHSA FSP TAY Non Medi-Cal/lndigent by
$4,094, Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal by $78,282,
Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and Other MHS for clients 21
years of age or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $248,094, Other MHS for clients
under the age of 21 years HF by $138,497 and Other MHS for clients 21 years of
age or older Medi-Cal by $499,099. The revised MCA will be $4,162,410 for
each FY.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120493) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by
$45,908 and Other MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by
$10,700. The revised MCA will be $1,036,092 for each FY.




Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 15

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120494) with Westside Center for Living, Inc.,
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and Other MHS for
clients 21 years of age or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $142,035; Juvenile
Justice Program (STOP) Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $10,000. The revised MCA
will be $8,882,045 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120498) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc.
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by
$155,086 and Other MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by
$117,399. The revised MCA will be $543,515 for FYs 2009-10 and 2010-11.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120500) with Catholic Healthcare West dba California
Hospital Medical Center decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21
years Medi-Cal or HF by $164,130. The revised MCA will be $768,470 for FY
2009-10.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120502) with Child and Family Guidance Center
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and Other MHS for
clients 21 years of age or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $141,800, Other MHS
for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $929,769 and Other
MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by $37,500. The revised
MCA will be $19,712,931 for FY 2009-10.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120507) with Counseling4Kids decreases Other MHS
for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal by $305,449 and Other MHS for
clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal by $13,000. The revised MCA will be
$318,449 for FY 2009-10.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120508) with David & Margaret Home, Inc., decreases
Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $175,239.
The revised MCA will be $1,480,261 for FY 2009-10.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120509) with Dubnoff Center for Child Development
and Educational Therapy decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21
years Medi-Cal or HF by $31,300, Other MHS for clients 21 years of age or older
Medi-Cal by $11,300 and Juvenile Justice Program (STOP) Non-Medi-
Cal/lndigent by $43,807. The revised MCA will be $2,389,593 for FY 2009-10.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120511) with El Centro del Pueblo, Inc., decreases
Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $47,878. The
revised MCA will be $552,122 for FY 2009-10.




Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 16

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120513) with Exceptional Children’s Foundation
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by
$54,140. The revised MCA will be $756,860 for FY 2009-10.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120515) with Filipino-American Service Group
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Non-Medi-
Cal/lndigent by $25,466. The revised MCA will be $21,134 for FY 2009-10.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120524) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc.,
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by
$382,677 and Other MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by
$6,298. The revised MCA will be $2,611,125 for FY 2009-10.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120526) with New Directions, Inc., decreases Other
MHS for clients under the age of 21 years and Other MHS for clients 21 years of
age or older Non-Medi-Cal/indigent by $77,382. The revised MCA will be
$64,218 for FYs 2009-10 and 2010-11.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120530) with Pasadena Unified School District
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by
$351,594. The revised MCA will be $2,003,006 for FY 2009-10. ’

Amendment No. 1 (MH120531) with Pediatric & Family Medical Center dba
Eisner Pediatric & Family Medical Center decreases Other MHS for clients
under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $29,343. The revised MCA will be
$611,257 for FY 2009-10.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120532) with Penny Lane Centers decreases Juvenile
Justice Program (STOP) Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $85,700, Other MHS for
clients under the age of 21 years HF by $81,749, Other MHS for clients under the
age of 21 years Medi-Cal by $627,419 and Other MHS for clients 21 years of age
or older Medi-Cal by $54,598. The revised MCA will be $14,505,918 for FYs
2009-10 and 2010-11.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120539) with South Central Health and Rehabilitation
Program (SCHARP) decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years
and Other MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by
$118,560, Juvenile Justice Program (STOP) Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $10,000,
Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $43,400 and
Other MHS for clients 21 years of age or older Medi-Cal or HF by $62,999. The
revised MCA will be $6,345,940 for FY 2009-10.



Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 17

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120540) with SPIRITT Family Services, Inc.,
decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by
$132,739. The revised MCA will be $398,461 for FYs 2009-10 and 2010-11.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120541) with St. Francis Medical Center decreases
Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or HF by $139,293.
The revised MCA will be $1,899,507 for FYs 2009-10 and 2010-11.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120542) with St. Joseph Center decreases Other MHS
for clients under the age of 21 years and Other MHS for clients 21 years of age
or older Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $7,600 and Other MHS for clients 21 years of
age or older Medi-Cal or HF by $165,683. The revised MCA will be $981,981 for
FY 2009-10 and $921,981 for FY 2010-11.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120548) with Sunbridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center, Inc., decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-
Cal or HF by $338,993. The revised MCA will be $5,045,307 for each FY.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120550) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley decreases Other MHS for clients under the age of 21 years Medi-Cal or
HF by $38,484. The revised MCA will be $1,199,716 for FY 2009-10.

The following 66 amendments to Pharmacy Agreements (119 to 184) amend
Paragraph 3 (PAYMENTS) for FY 2009-10 to enable County to modify the
- reimbursement rates for generic and branded medications:

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

Amendment No. 2 (MH150104) with Anaheim Plaza Pharmacy
Amendment No. 2 (MH150106) with Astral Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 2 (MH150112) with BGMT Pharmacy, Inc., dba Gardena
Professional Pharmacy '

Amendment No. 2 (MH150117) with Compounding, Inc., dba Northridge
Tower Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150118) with Crenshaw Pharmcare, Inc., dba Garfield
Prescription Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150123) with F.D.M. Exclusive Image, Inc., dba
Coover Pharmacy




Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 18

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.
136.
137.
138.
139.

140.

141,

Amendment No. 2 (MH150124) with Garden Plaza Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150128) with Gold Medal Pharmacy, Inc., dba Arcadia
Center Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150130) with Good Health, Inc., dba Edwin’s
Prescription Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150131) with GWLW Pharmacy, Inc., dba Berry and
Sweeney Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150135) with Intra Drugs Artesia

Amendment No. 2 (MH150137) with Intra World Wide of America, Inc., dba
Intra Rx Drugs

Amendment No. 2 (MH150138) with J.M.C. Drug, Inc., dba Owl Rexall Drugs

Amendment No. 2 (MH150139) with KC Pharmacies, Inc., dba Verdugo
Clinic Pharmacy

Amendment No. 3 (MH150140) with Prime Pharmacy Services, Inc.

Amendment No. 2 (MH150141) with Kelley Rosemead Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Rosemead Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150142) with Koam Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 2 (MH150146) with Lauren Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150147) with Market Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 3 (MH150149) with Medical Center Pharmacy
Amendment No. 4 (MH150150) with Memorial Medical Center Pharmacy

Amendment No. 4 (MH150151) with Meyers Pharmacy, Inc., dba De Soto
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150158) with Oakdale Pharmacy, Inc., dba Oakdale
Pharmacy



Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 19

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

1568.

Amendment No. 2 (MH150165) with Prescriptions Plus, Inc., dba Super-Rite
Drugs

Amendment No. 2 (MH150166) with Rami Inc. dba Aalpha Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150167) with Recovery Pharmaceuticals Inc., dba
Knoliwood Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150169) with Rivendell, Inc., dba Griffith Drugs

Amendment No. 4 (MH150170) with Robert Feiles and Susan Feiles dba
Victory-Tampa Pharmacy (VT Phramacy)

Amendment No. 2 (MH150174) with Seaside Prescription Pharmacy
Amendment No. 2 (MH150176) with Skuro Drug Co. dba Key Drug Co.
Amendment No. 4 (MH150177) with Inf Corp. dba Star Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150179) with Super Care Inc. dba Super Care
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 3 (MH150181) with Gemmel Pharmacy, Inc., dba B & B
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150182) with T J Enterprises, Inc., dba Better Value
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150184) with TellFond, Inc., dba Karen Pharmacy
Amendment No. 2 (MH150185) with The Marsh Village Pharmacy
Amendment No. 2 (MH150189) with Vernon-Main Pharmacy
Amendment No. 3 (MH150191) with Wellness Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 2 (MH150192) with Westlake Medical Managément, Inc.,
dba Westlake Pharmacy

Amendment No. 2 (MH150193) with Woori Pharmacy, Inc., dba Woori
Pharmacy



Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 20

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150196) with Mission Road Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150200) with A.A.M. Health Group, Inc., dba Canoga
Park Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150201) with Alchemy Pharmacies, Inc., dba Abrams
and Clark Pharmacy '

Amendment No. 1 (MH150202) with B & G Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150203) with B.D.O. Corporation dba Fairfax
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150204) with Beacon Drug Co., No. Six Inc.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150205) with Cassel Boys, Inc., dba Short Stop
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150206) with William Chung dba CBC Royalty
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150208) with Community Pharmacy, Inc., dba Harbor
Outpatient Community Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150209) with Dildax Corporation dba Medic
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150210) with Christina Boh-Young Park dba Econo
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150212) with Goldfarb Rx Enterprises, Inc., dba
Central Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150213) with Hygeia Apothecary Inc., dba Botica Del
Sol

Amendment No. 1 (MH150214) with John’s Shop-Rite Pharmacy, Inc.
Amendment No. 1 (MH150216) with Mike Lord dba Crown Drugs

Amendment No. 1 (MH150218) with Nisha Pharmacy, Inc., dba Alpha Drugs



Each Supervisor
January 27, 2010
Page 21

175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150219) with Olympic Gerhart Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Olympic Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150220) with Phnom Pich Pharmacy, Inc., dba
Phnom Pich Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150221) with Plaza Pharmacy
Amendment No. 1 (MH150223) with Roxsan Pharmacy, Inc.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150224) with RXTS Drug Co. dba Yee’s Prescription
Pharmacy .

Amendment No. 1 (MH150225) with Sayre Medical Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150226) with Sumi Pharmacies, Inc., dba Wards
Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150227) with Super Market Pharmacy

Amendment No. 1 (MH150230) with Vine Discount Pharmacy & Medical
Supply, Inc., dba Vine Discount Pharmacy & Medical Supply

Amendment No. 1 (MH150231) with Zaher Pharmacy & Medical Supply, Inc.,
dba Nofel Pharmacy

MJS:RK:MM:RK:bja







